160
0.325" [8.26] Pitch, Series RSB3
Catalog 1308389 Dimensions are in inches Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 6-06 and millimeters unless reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
otherwise specified. Specifications subject Mexico: 52-55-1106-0800 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com to change. C. America: 57-1-254-4444 UK: 44-208-420-8341
Terminal Blocks
Note: All part numbers

Four Styles Available.
Captive Clamp
Catalog Number Code: 02 & 09.
For applications requiring extra
security, captive clamps under
the screw heads augment the
locking tabs on each contact.
Screws have #8 pan head with a unique
Phil-slot design accepting either Phillips-
head or straight screwdriver. The body is
#6 to allow use of  larger wire.
Quick Connects
Catalog Code below: A selection of .187"
and .250" quick connect blades with tin
plated brass are available for connecting
wire terminated with female quick-
connects. They are available individually or
in combination. See ordering information.
LR25557 E63810
High Rise, All Positions Filled
with Contacts
Catalog Code HP:
Designed for high density;
two rows deep when used
in conjunction with a VP
configuration.
High Rise, Mounting
Standoffs
Designed for high density;
allows two rows of contacts
on two levels when used
with a VP mounting
configuration.
170
Accessories — Barrier Strip Safety Covers
Catalog 1308389 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 6-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Specifications subject Mexico: 52-55-1106-0800 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com to change. C. America: 57-1-254-4444 UK: 44-208-420-8341
Terminal Blocks
Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.
Catalog # A B C D Ref. L
TC4 8,2 (.325) 6,0 (.238) 13,5 (.531) 5,7 (.225) A* (N-1)+7,9/(.312) #4
TC6 9,5 (.375) 6,3 (.250) 13,3 (.525) 6,4 (.253) A* (N-1)+(,4/(.370) #6
TC8 11,1 (.4375) 8,1 (.314) 21,5 (.846) 11,1 (.4375) A* (N-1)+10,9/(.430) #8
A
C
D
Ref.
B
L
Press-Fit �
Hold Down Tabs
Centering
Tabs
Dia.
#4 / 5,4 / (.215)
#6 / 6,8 / (.275)
#8 / 7,4 / (.290)
Ordering Information
TC 4 - 06 - PFH - CL
Series
TC = Cover
Center Spacing
2 = BC6 Series
3 = #3 Series
4 = #4 Series
6 = #6 Series
8 = #8 Series
9 = JC6 Series
No. of Circuits
(Not positions)

90° 45° 180°
Stackable Tabs
Ordering Information: Tabs
QC4 - 180 - 3
Style Size
QC4 = for #4 Series
(45° tab angle
not available)
QC6 = for #6 Series
QC8 = for #8 Series
Tab Angle
180 = 180° (flat)
45 = 45°
90 = 90°
Tab Size
3 = 0.187 w x 0.020
4 = 0.250 w x 0.032
Note: QC tabs may be
stacked to achieve several
angle configurations.
A B C
CA
B
.375” & .4375” Pitch, Series JC6 and SSB7
QUICK-CONNECT Tabs
.250 wide x .187 wide x
Description .032 thick .020 thick
Part No. Cat. No. Part No. Cat. No.
Flat, Two-Sided 6-1437402-3 QC20-BU 6-1437402-9 QC40-BU
45°, Two-Sided 6-1437418-6 QC21 7-1437402-0 QC41
90°, Two-Sided 6-1437402-4 QC22 7-1437402-1 QC42
Flat, Single-Sided 6-1437402-5 QC23 7-1437402-2 QC43
45°, Single-Sided 6-1437402-6 QC24 7-1437402-3 QC44
90°, Single-Sided 6-1437402-7 QC25 7-1437402-4 QC45
90° & 45°, Two-Sided 6-1437402-8 QC36 — —
Flat, Two-Sided, Extra-Long 1776090-1 — — —
90°, Two-Sided, Extra-Long 1776090-2 — — —
45°, Two-Sided, Extra-Long 1776090-3 — — —
173
Terminal Blocks
Accessories — Jumpers
Catalog 1308389 Dimensions are in millimeters  Dimensions are shown for USA: 1-800-522-6752 South America: 55-11-2103-6000
Revised 6-06 and inches unless otherwise reference purposes only. Canada: 1-905-470-4425 Hong Kong: 852-2735-1628
specified. Specifications subject Mexico: 52-55-1106-0800 Japan: 81-44-844-8013
www.tycoelectronics.com to change. C. America: 57-1-254-4444 UK: 44-208-420-8341
BarrierStrips
2
Note: All part numbers
are RoHS Compliant.
Order Number
Jx x
Block Series
J3 = #3 Series
J4 = #4 Series, 4DB
J6 = #6 Series, JC6, BC6, NC6, MB6
J8 = #8 Series, 1546670, 1546671
No. of Circuits (Not positions)
2 through 16
A B
A
B
A
A
Jumpers J4, J6 and J8
Jumpers J3
AROUND-THE-BARRIER
40 circuits; snap apart to
desired lengths.
Spade Jumper